BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPRING HONORS

1975 — Heritage Invitational champions
1980 — DeKalb Sectional runners-up
1981 — NECC Tournament runners-up

NECC co-champions (7-1 conference record)

1982 — NECC Tournament runners-up

1983 — Eastside Classic champions

1985 — NECC champions (7-2 conference record)

1986 — NECC champions (8-1 conference record)
NECC Tournament champions

1987 — NECC Tournament champions

1988 — NECC Tournament champions

1989 — NECC champions (9-0-1 conference record)
NECC Tournament champions

1990 — NECC champions (11-0 conference record)
Ranked as high as third in overall state polls — received two first-place votes as fourth-ranked team
Team was ranked in the state polls for six weeks.

DeKalb Sectional runners-up

1991 — NECC co-champions (9-2 conference record)

1992 — NECC Tournament champions
DeKalb Sectional champions

1994 — NECC Tournament runners-up

1999 — NECC Tournament champions

2000 — Pre-season number three in Class 2A polls.
NECC Tournament runners-up
Class 2A Fremont Sectional champions
Class 2A Garrett Regional runners-up

2003 — Eastside Tournament champions
2007 — Class 2A Garrett Sectional runners-up
2011 — Class 2A Garrett Sectional champions
Class 2A Jimtown Regional runners-up
2012 — Coldwater, Mich. Stout & Sons Invitational champions
2016 — NECC co-champions (9-2 conference record)

2017 — NECC Tournament champions
Class 2A Westview Sectional champions
2018 — Class 2A Westview Sectional champions
2019 — NECC champions
Class 2A Westview Sectional runners-up
2021 — NECC Tournament champions
NECC regular season champions (10-0 conference record)
Class 2A Eastside Sectional champions
Class 2A Whiting Regional champions
Class 2A Kokomo Semi-State champions
Class 2A state runners-up (26-7 record)
2022 — NECC Tournament champions
Class 2A Eastside Sectional champions
Class 2A Whiting Regional runners-up

SUMMER AND FALL HONORS

1963 — Summer Bi-County Conference champions 1987 —  SIL Division champions
Fall Bi-County Conference champions SIL Tournament champions
Bi-County Tournament champions 1988 —  SIL Division champions

1971 — Heritage 4-Way Tournament champions 1989 —  SIL Tournament champions
Eastside 4-Way Tournamentchampions 1990 —  SIL Tournament champions

1986 — Summer Instructional League (SIL) Green Division champions

SIL Tournament champions



YEAR

NECC Tournament results

OPPONENT

1981
1981
*1981
1982
1982
* 1982
1983
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
* 1986
1987
1987
1987
* 1987
1988
1988
1988
* 1988
1989
1989
1989
* 1989
1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
*1992
1993
1994
1994
1994
* 1994
1995
1995
1995
1996
1997

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
FAIRFIELD

West Noble
WESTVIEW
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
West Noble
Westview
Westview
FREMONT
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Central Noble
HAMILTON
LAKELAND
FAIRFIELD

WEST NOBLE
FREMONT
LAKELAND
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
LAKELAND
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
WESTVIEW
HAMILTON
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
WESTVIEW
ANGOLA
LAKELAND
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Churubusco
FAIRFIELD
Westview
HAMILTON
CHURUBUSCO
GARRETT
Westview

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
WEST NOBLE
LAKELAND
Churubusco
ANGOLA
CENTRAL NOBLE
Fremont

Fairfield

Garrett

THE NECC tournament was discontinued following the 2001 season.
The NECC tournament returned for the 2010 season.
All spring sports were canceled in 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

SCORE RESULT

8-1 WON
8-3 WON
2-9 Lost
6-5 WON
111 WON
2-3 Lost
4-6 Lost
0-17 Lost
10-0 WON
5-2 WON
2-5 Lost
1-0 WON
71 WON
9-1 WON
121 WON
7-0 WON
8-5 WON
8-3 WON
5-3 WON
71 WON
31 WON
111 WON
4-0 WON
7-6 WON
6-1 WON
2-0 WON
111 WON
0-2 Lost
14-6 WON
5-7 Lost
15-8 WON
4-1 WON
8-2 WON
2-6 Lost
10-0 WON
13-2 WON
31 WON
2-3 Lost
12-7 WON
5-4 WON
0-10 Lost
0-1 Lost
0-5 Lost

YEAR

OPPONENT

1998
1998
1999
1999
*1999
2000
2000
* 2000
2001
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
* 2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2021
2021
2021
*2021
2022
2022
* 2022

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
Churubusco
CENTRAL NOBLE
WEST NOBLE
CHURUBUSCO
LAKELAND
GARRETT

West Noble
Churubusco
FAIRFIELD
Westview

Fremont
HAMILTON - consol.
Churubusco
Angola - consol
WEST NOBLE
FREMONT
Westview
Churubusco

West Noble
Lakeland
HAMILTON - consol.
CHURUBUSCO
Garrett
HAMILTON
CHURUBUSCO
ANGOLA
WESTVIEW
GARRETT
Lakeland
CHURUBUSCO
GARRETT
Westview
FAIRFIELD
GARRETT
WESTVIEW
FREMONT
WESTVIEW
ANGOLA
FREMONT

* NECC TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIP CONTEST
x Game forfeited to Eastside when Garrett violated pitcher inning rules.

SCORE RESULT

7-2 WON
2-12 Lost
5-3 WON
5-4 WON
7-5 WON
9-3 WON
x 7-0 WON
0-1 Lost
0-10 Lost
4-1 WON
2-5 Lost
8-9 Lost
9-2 WON
3-13 Lost
4-8 Lost
12-6 WON
6-1 WON
1-15 Lost
2-3 Lost
2-7 Lost
5-9 Lost
10-0 WON
5-1 WON
1-4 Lost
3-0 WON
14-3 WON
4-1 WON
4-0 WON
9-1 WON
3-6 Lost
11-2 WON
7-2 WON
4-6 Lost
1-0 WON
23-10 WON
13-4 WON
4-1 WON
3-2 WON
13-0 WON
10-0 WON

In 2010, a consolation game was added for teams who lost their first game

NECC tournament championship trophy is named for

longtime Eastside baseball coach Mike Fiedler.



IHSAA CLASS 2A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP * JUNE 21, 2021 ;JI'_]J
VICTORY FIELD ° INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA
PROVIDENCE PIONEERS 4, EASTSIDE BLAZERS 0
ATTENDANCE: not available * TIME OF GAME: 2 hours

PROVIDENCE "PIONEERS" (home)
PLAYER, POSITION AB R H BI PLAYER, POSITION AB R H
Owen Willard, p 3 0 0 0 Landon Kruer, ¢ 4 0 0
Wade Miller, cf 3 0 0 0 Eli Watson, 3b 2 1 1
Dylan Hertig, ¢ 3 0 1 0 Ray Reisinger, p 4 0 1
Hugh Henderson, cr 0 0 0 0 Jack Beyl, cr 0 1 0
Caleb Vanover, rf 3 0 0 0 Casey Kaelin, ss 3 0 2
Colben Steury, ss 3 0 0 0 Jake Rodski, rf 3 0 0
Dackotia Reed, pr 0 0 0 0 David Newbanks, If 2 1 1
Hayden Gardner, 1b 3 0 0 0 Max Beatty, cf 2 0 1
Jack Buchanan, dh 3 0 1 0 Hayden Vissing, 1b 2 0 0
Carsen Jacobs, If 0 0 0 0 Luke Kruer, pr 0 0 0
Liam Franz, 2b 2 0 0 0 Grant Borden, 2b 2 1 0
Ryder Reed, 3b 2 0 0 0
TOTALS 25 0 2 0 TOTALS 24 4 6
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th R H E
EASTSIDE (26-7) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
PROVIDENCE (23-7) 1 0 1 0 0 2 X 4 6 2
Willard and Hertig Reisinger and Landon Kruer
E — Rodski, Landon Kruer (P). 3B — Watson, Newbanks (P). 2B — Kaelin 2, Reisinger, Beatty (P).
SB — Beatty 2, Luke Kruer, Watson. LOB — Eastside 3, Providence 8.
Winning pitcher — Reisinger 9-3. Losing pitcher — Willard 9-1.
Int.
WP/LP IP R ER H BB BB HBP
Owen Willard (ES), 9-1 LOST 6 4 4 6 3 0 2
Ray Reisinger (P), 9-3 WON 7 0 O 2 0 0 O
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