BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPRING HONORS

1975 —	Heritage Invitational champions
1980 —	DeKalb Sectional runners-up
1981 —	NECC Tournament runners-up
	NECC co-champions (7-1 conference record)
1982 —	NECC Tournament runners-up
1983 —	Eastside Classic champions
1985 —	NECC champions (7-2 conference record)
1986 —	NECC champions (8-1 conference record)
	NECC Tournament champions
1987 —	NECC Tournament champions
1 9 88 —	NECC Tournament champions
1989 —	NECC champions (9-0-1 conference record)
	NECC Tournament champions
1990 —	NECC champions (11-0 conference record)
	Ranked as high as third in overall state polls — received two first-place votes as fourth-ranked team
	Team was ranked in the state polls for six weeks.
	DeKalb Sectional runners-up
1991 —	NECC co-champions (9-2 conference record)
1992 —	NECC Tournament champions
	DeKalb Sectional champions
1994 —	NECC Tournament runners-up
1999 —	NECC Tournament champions
2000 —	Pre-season number three in Class 2A polls.
	NECC Tournament runners-up
	Class 2A Fremont Sectional champions
	Class 2A Garrett Regional runners-up
2003 —	Eastside Tournament champions
2007 —	Class 2A Garrett Sectional runners-up
2011 —	Class 2A Garrett Sectional champions
	Class 2A Jimtown Regional runners-up
2012 —	Coldwater, Mich. Stout & Sons Invitational champions
2016 —	NECC co-champions (9-2 conference record)
2017 —	NECC Tournament champions
	Class 2A Westview Sectional champions
2018 —	Class 2A Westview Sectional champions
2019 —	NECC champions
	Class 2A Westview Sectional runners-up
2021 —	NECC Tournament champions
	NECC regular season champions (10-0 conference record)
	Class 2A Eastside Sectional champions
	Class 2A Whiting Regional champions
	Class 2A Kokomo Semi-State champions
	Class 2A state runners-up (26-7 record)
2022 —	NECC Tournament champions
	Class 2A Eastside Sectional champions
	Class 2A Whiting Regional runners-up

SUMMER AND FALL HONORS

1963 —	Summer Bi-County Conference champions Fall Bi-County Conference champions	1987 —	SIL Division champions SIL Tournament champions
	Bi-County Tournament champions	1988 —	SIL Division champions
1971 —	Heritage 4-Way Tournament champions	1989 —	SIL Tournament champions
	Eastside 4-Way Tournamentchampions	1990 —	SIL Tournament champions
1986 —	Summer Instructional League (SIL) Green Division	n champior	ns
	SII Tournament champions		

NECC Tournament results

VEAD	ODDONENT	00005	DECLUT	VEAD	ODDONENT	00000	DECLU T
YEAR	OPPONENT BRAIDIE HEIGHTO	SCORE	RESULT	YEAR	OPPONENT DRAIDIE HEIGHTO	SCORE	RESULT
1981	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	8-1	WON	1998	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	7-2	WON
1981	FAIRFIELD	8-3	WON	1998	Churubusco	2-12	Lost
* 1981	West Noble	2-9	Lost	1999	CENTRAL NOBLE	5-3	WON
1982	WESTVIEW	6-5	WON	1999	WEST NOBLE	5-4	WON
1982	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	11-1	WON	* 1999	CHURUBUSCO	7-5	WON
* 1982	West Noble	2-3	Lost	2000	LAKELAND	9-3	WON
1983	Westview	4-6	Lost	2000	GARRETT	x 7-0	WON
1984	Westview	0-17	Lost	* 2000	West Noble	0-1	Lost
1985	FREMONT	10-0	WON	2001	Churubusco	0-10	Lost
1985	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	5-2	WON	2010	FAIRFIELD	4-1	WON
1985	Central Noble	2-5	Lost	2010	Westview	2-5	Lost
1986	HAMILTON	1-0	WON	2011	Fremont	8-9	Lost
1986	LAKELAND	7-1	WON	2011	HAMILTON - consol.	9-2	WON
* 1986	FAIRFIELD	9-1	WON	2012	Churubusco	3-13	Lost
1987	WEST NOBLE	12-1	WON	2012	Angola - consol	4-8	Lost
1987	FREMONT	7-0	WON	2013	WEST NOBLE	12-6	WON
1987	LAKELAND	8-5	WON	2013	FREMONT	6-1	WON
* 1987	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	8-3	WON	2013	Westview	1-15	Lost
1988	LAKELAND	5-3	WON	2014	Churubusco	2-3	Lost
1988	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	7-1	WON	2014	West Noble	2-7	Lost
1988	WESTVIEW	3-1	WON	2015	Lakeland	5-9	Lost
* 1988	HAMILTON	11-1	WON	2015	HAMILTON - consol.	10-0	WON
1989	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	4-0	WON	2016	CHURUBUSCO	5-1	WON
1989	WESTVIEW	7-6	WON	2016	Garrett	1-4	Lost
1989	ANGOLA	6-1	WON	2017	HAMILTON	3-0	WON
* 1989	LAKELAND	2-0	WON	2017	CHURUBUSCO	14-3	WON
1990	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	11-1	WON	2017	ANGOLA	4-1	WON
1990	Churubusco	0-2	Lost	* 2017	WESTVIEW	4-0	WON
1991	FAIRFIELD	14-6	WON	2018	GARRETT	9-1	WON
1991	Westview	5-7	Lost	2018	Lakeland	3-6	Lost
1992	HAMILTON	15-8	WON	2019	CHURUBUSCO	11-2	WON
1992	CHURUBUSCO	4-1	WON	2019	GARRETT	7-2	WON
* 1992	GARRETT	8-2	WON	2019	Westview	4-6	Lost
1993	Westview	2-6	Lost	2021	FAIRFIELD	1-0	WON
1994	PRAIRIE HEIGHTS	10-0	WON	2021	GARRETT	23-10	WON
1994		13-2	WON	2021	WESTVIEW	13-4	WON
1994	LAKELAND	3-1	WON	* 2021		4-1	WON
* 1994	Churubusco	2-3	Lost	2022	WESTVIEW	3-2	WON
1995	ANGOLA	12-7	WON	2022	ANGOLA	13-0	WON
1995	CENTRAL NOBLE	5-4	WON		FREMONT	10-0	WON
1995	Fremont	0-10	Lost			·	
1996	Fairfield	0-1	Lost				
1997	Garrett	0-5	Lost				
.007		5 0					

* NECC TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIP CONTEST x Game forfeited to Eastside when Garrett violated pitcher inning rules.

THE NECC tournament was discontinued following the 2001 season.

The NECC tournament returned for the 2010 season.

All spring sports were canceled in 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

In 2010, a consolation game was added for teams who lost their first game

NECC tournament championship trophy is named for longtime Eastside baseball coach Mike Fiedler.



IHSAA CLASS 2A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP • JUNE 21, 2021 VICTORY FIELD • INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA PROVIDENCE PIONEERS 4, EASTSIDE BLAZERS 0 ATTENDANCE: not available • TIME OF GAME: 2 hours



EASTSIDE "BLAZERS" (visitors)							PRO'	VIDENC	E "P	PIONEE	PIONEERS" (ho	PIONEERS" (home)	PIONEERS" (home)
PLAYER, POSITION	AB	R	Н	ВІ			PLAY	ER, POS	SITION		AB	AB R	AB R H
Owen Willard, p	3	0	0	0			Land	on Kruei	r, c		4	4 0	4 0 0
Wade Miller, cf	3	0	0	0			Eli W	atson, 3	Bb		2	2 1	2 1 1
Dylan Hertig, c	3	0	1	0			Ray F	Reisinge	er, p		4	4 0	4 0 1
Hugh Henderson, cr	0	0	0	0				Jack Be	yl, cr		0	0 1	0 1 0
Caleb Vanover, rf	3	0	0	0			Case	y Kaelin	, ss		3	3 0	3 0 2
Colben Steury, ss	3	0	0	0			Jake	Rodski,	rf		3	3 0	3 0 0
Dackotia Reed, pr	0	0	0	0			David	l Newba	nks, If		2	2 1	2 1 1
ayden Gardner, 1b	3	0	0	0		Max Beatty, cf				2	2 0	2 0 1	
ack Buchanan, dh	3	0	1	0		Hayden Vissing, 1b					2	2 0	2 0 0
Carsen Jacobs, If	0	0	0	0				Luke Kr	uer, pr		0	0 0	0 0 0
am Franz, 2b	2	0	0	0			Gran	t Borden	ı, 2b		2	2 1	2 1 0
/der Reed, 3b	2	0	0	0									
OTALS	25	0	2	0			TOTA	ALS			24	24 4	24 4 6
			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th		R	R H	R H E
EASTSIDE (26-7)			0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0 2	0 2 0
PROVIDENCE (23-7)			1	0	1	0	0	2	Χ		4	4 6	4 6 2
Willard and Hertig					Reisii	nger a	and Land	don Krue	r	r	r	r	

E — Rodski, Landon Kruer (P). 3B — Watson, Newbanks (P). 2B — Kaelin 2, Reisinger, Beatty (P). SB — Beatty 2, Luke Kruer, Watson. LOB — Eastside 3, Providence 8. Winning pitcher — Reisinger 9-3. Losing pitcher — Willard 9-1.

Owen Willard (ES), 9-1 Ray Reisinger (P), 9-3

WP/LP	ΙP	R	ER	Н	BB	BB F	K		
LOST	6	4	4	6	3	0	2	8	
WON	7	0	0	2	0	0	0	11	

Int.

STATE RUNNERS-UP